
#  Cameron (8-13, 2-10 Lone Star Conference) -vs- #  Texas A&M-Kingsville Softball (12-10, 7-5 Lone Star
Conference)

03/06/2026 at Kingsville, TX (Vernie and Blanche Hubert Field)
 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Martinez, Andrea (3-5)
Loss: Fulfer, Madison (1-3)
HBP: Martinez, Andrea
PB: None
 
Start: 7:56 PM   Time: 2:03   Attendance: 130   Weather: Temp: 75F

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E
Cameron 0 1 1 0 3 0 0 5 10 2
Texas A&M-Kingsville Softball 3 0 1 0 0 1 1 6 11 1

Cameron 5

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Broussard, Chloe rf 4 2 3 0 0 1 1
Webber, Brynn cf 3 1 3 0 0 0 0
    Dickerson, Payton PR 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Boutwell, Madysen 1b 2 0 0 1 0 1 0
Gardella, Haley c 4 1 2 2 0 0 1
McDaniel, Kyndel dp 4 1 1 1 0 1 0
Ross, Rylee 2b 4 0 0 0 0 2 4
Pellet, Krisyana 3b 3 0 0 0 0 2 0
Hunkins, Camryn lf 2 0 0 0 1 1 0
Langeland, Kassidy ss 3 0 1 0 0 1 1
Fulfer, Madison p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 29 5 10 4 1 9 7

2B: Broussard, Chloe (1); Webber, Brynn (1); Gardella, Haley (1)
HR: McDaniel, Kyndel (1); Gardella, Haley (1)
SH: Webber, Brynn (1)
SF: Boutwell, Madysen (1)
HBP: Boutwell, Madysen (1)
E: Boutwell, Madysen (1); Fulfer, Madison (1)

Texas A&M-Kingsville Softball 6

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Vargas, Victoria lf 4 1 2 1 0 1 0
Compian, Seleste cf 4 1 3 0 0 0 1
Almaraz, Alaunah 3b 3 1 1 0 1 0 3
    Castillo, Brooke PR 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
Martinez, Dakota 1b 4 1 2 1 0 0 0
Ballin, Lainee rf 4 0 1 1 0 1 0
Chong, Kennia dp 3 0 0 2 0 0 0
    Gonzales, Elena PR 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
    Soliz, Alexis 2b 2 0 1 0 1 0 1
    Peal, Shelbie PH 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Srubar, Ella ss 1 0 0 0 1 0 1
    Vasquez, Julissa PH 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Valls Raya, Maria c 2 0 1 0 0 0 0
Silva, Kailee p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Martinez, Andrea p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 29 6 11 5 3 2 6

2B: Soliz, Alexis (1); Martinez, Dakota (1)
3B: Vargas, Victoria (1)
SB: Compian, Seleste (1); Gonzales, Elena (1); Martinez, Dakota (1)
CS: Chong, Kennia (1); Valls Raya, Maria (1)
E: Soliz, Alexis (1)

Cameron IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Fulfer, Madison (L, 1-3) 6.0 11 6 6 3 2 1 0 0 0 29 32 3 11 131
Totals 11 6 6 3 2 1 0 0 0 29 32 3 11 131

Texas A&M-Kingsville Softball IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Silva, Kailee 2.1 5 2 2 1 2 0 0 0 0 11 13 2 2 43
Martinez, Andrea (W, 3-5) 4.2 5 3 3 0 7 0 0 1 0 18 20 6 1 81
Totals 10 5 5 1 9 0 0 1 0 29 33 8 3 124



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 3   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 3   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 2   Left On Base: 1   

Cameron - Top of 1st CAM TMK
Broussard,Chloe singled through the right side of the infield (2-1 KBB). 0 0
Webber,Brynn sacrifice bunt to the pitcher, p to 2b (0-0); Broussard,Chloe advanced to second base. 0 0
Boutwell,Madysen struck out looking (0-2 KFK). 0 0
Gardella,Haley flied out to rf (1-1 KB). 0 0

Texas A&M-Kingsville Softball - Bottom of 1st CAM TMK
Vargas,Victoria tripled to left center (0-1 K). 0 0
Compian,Seleste singled in the infield (0-1 K); Compian,Seleste advanced to second base. 0 0
Almaraz,Alaunah walked (3-1 BBBKB). 0 0
Martinez,Dakota singled to short, RBI (1-2 BSF); Vargas,Victoria scored; Compian,Seleste advanced to third
base; Almaraz,Alaunah advanced to second base. 0 1
Ballin,Lainee struck out swinging (3-2 KBFBBFS). 0 1
Chong,Kennia grounded out, ss to 1b, RBI (0-1 S); Compian,Seleste scored; Almaraz,Alaunah advanced to
third base; Martinez,Dakota advanced to second base. 0 2
Martinez,Dakota advanced to third base on a wild pitch; Almaraz,Alaunah scored on a wild pitch. 0 3
Soliz,Alexis grounded out to short, ss to 1b (2-1 BBK). 0 3

Cameron - Top of 2nd CAM TMK
McDaniel,Kyndel homered to left field, RBI (0-1 K). 1 3
Ross,Rylee grounded out to second base, 2b to 1b (1-2 BSF). 1 3
Pellet,Krisyana fouled out in third base side foul territory putout by 3b (2-2 BBKFF). 1 3
Hunkins,Camryn walked (3-1 BBBKB). 1 3
Langeland,Kassidy struck out swinging (3-2 BKFFBBS). 1 3

Texas A&M-Kingsville Softball - Bottom of 2nd CAM TMK
Srubar,Ella walked (3-0 BBBB). 1 3
VallsRaya,Maria grounded out to short, ss to 1b (1-2 KKB); Srubar,Ella advanced to second base. 1 3
Vargas,Victoria fouled out in third base side foul territory putout by 3b (1-2 BKK). 1 3
Compian,Seleste infield singled to third base (2-0 BB); Srubar,Ella advanced to third base. 1 3
Compian,Seleste stole second base. 1 3
Almaraz,Alaunah grounded out to second base, 2b to 1b (2-0 BB). 1 3

Cameron - Top of 3rd CAM TMK
Broussard,Chloe singled to shallow center field (1-1 BK). 1 3
Webber,Brynn singled through the left side of the infield (1-0 B); Broussard,Chloe advanced to second base. 1 3
Boutwell,Madysen reached on a fielder's choice hit to third base (0-1 K); Broussard,Chloe advanced from
second base, scored on a throwing error by Soliz,Alexis (E4); Webber,Brynn out at second base, 3b to 2b. 2 3
Gardella,Haley doubled down the right field line (0-0); Boutwell,Madysen advanced from first base to third
base. 2 3
TMK pitching change: Martinez,Andrea replaces Silva,Kailee. 2 3
McDaniel,Kyndel struck out swinging (1-2 KBKS). 2 3
Ross,Rylee struck out swinging (2-2 BSSBS). 2 3

Texas A&M-Kingsville Softball - Bottom of 3rd CAM TMK
Martinez,Dakota reached on a muffed throw muffed by 1b by Boutwell,Madysen (E3) (1-0 B). 2 3
Martinez,Dakota stole second base. 2 3
Ballin,Lainee lined out to rf (3-2 BBKBK); Martinez,Dakota advanced to third base. 2 3
Chong,Kennia reached on a fielding error fielding by p by Fulfer,Madison (E1), RBI (2-2 KBBS);
Martinez,Dakota scored. 2 4
Chong,Kennia out caught stealing at second base, c to 2b. 2 4
Soliz,Alexis doubled to right center (2-2 KBSB). 2 4
Srubar,Ella grounded out to third base, 3b to 1b (2-0 BB). 2 4



 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 3   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Cameron - Top of 4th CAM TMK
Pellet,Krisyana struck out swinging on dropped third strike, out at first c to 1b (1-2 KFBS). 2 4
Hunkins,Camryn struck out looking (2-2 SBKBK). 2 4
Langeland,Kassidy flied out to lf (0-2 FS). 2 4

Texas A&M-Kingsville Softball - Bottom of 4th CAM TMK
VallsRaya,Maria singled to center field (2-2 KKBBF). 2 4
VallsRaya,Maria out caught stealing at second base, c to 2b. 2 4
Vargas,Victoria struck out looking (1-2 KBSK). 2 4
Compian,Seleste singled to right field (2-2 KBKB). 2 4
Almaraz,Alaunah grounded out to third base, 3b to 1b (0-1 K). 2 4

Cameron - Top of 5th CAM TMK
Broussard,Chloe doubled to right center (0-0). 2 4
Webber,Brynn doubled to shallow left field (2-2 BSBF); Broussard,Chloe advanced to third base. 2 4
Boutwell,Madysen sacrifice fly to lf, RBI (0-1 K); Broussard,Chloe scored. 3 4
Gardella,Haley homered to deep center field, 2RBI (0-1 K); Webber,Brynn scored from second base. 5 4
McDaniel,Kyndel popped up to third base (2-2 BFFFBF). 5 4
Ross,Rylee lined out to short (1-2 BFS). 5 4

Texas A&M-Kingsville Softball - Bottom of 5th CAM TMK
Martinez,Dakota grounded out to third base, 3b to 1b (3-1 BBKB). 5 4
Ballin,Lainee grounded out to the pitcher, p to 1b (1-1 KB). 5 4
Chong,Kennia grounded out to third base, 3b to 1b (1-1 FB). 5 4

Cameron - Top of 6th CAM TMK
Pellet,Krisyana struck out swinging (1-2 FBSS). 5 4
Hunkins,Camryn grounded out to second base, 2b to 1b (1-2 FSB). 5 4
Langeland,Kassidy singled to third base (2-2 BFSBFF). 5 4
Broussard,Chloe struck out swinging (2-2 BSBKS). 5 4

Texas A&M-Kingsville Softball - Bottom of 6th CAM TMK
Soliz,Alexis walked (3-1 BBKBB). 5 4
TMK substitution: Peal,Shelbie pinch hitting for Srubar,Ella. 5 4
Peal,Shelbie flied out to lf (2-2 KBKB). 5 4
TMK substitution: Vasquez,Julissa pinch hitting for VallsRaya,Maria. 5 4
TMK substitution: Gonzales,Elena pinch running for Soliz,Alexis. 5 4
Gonzales,Elena stole second base. 5 4
Vasquez,Julissa grounded out to short, ss to 1b (3-2 BBBKKFF). 5 4
Vargas,Victoria singled to center field, RBI (0-0); Gonzales,Elena scored from second base; Vargas,Victoria
advanced to second base on the throw. 5 5
Compian,Seleste grounded out to third base, 3b to 1b (2-2 BKBS). 5 5

Cameron - Top of 7th CAM TMK
TMK substitution: Soliz,Alexis replaces Gonzales,Elena at 2b, batting 7th. 5 5
TMK substitution: Srubar,Ella replaces Peal,Shelbie at ss, batting 8th. 5 5
TMK substitution: VallsRaya,Maria replaces Vasquez,Julissa at c, batting 9th. 5 5
Webber,Brynn singled to short (1-0 B). 5 5
Boutwell,Madysen hit by pitch (2-1 BFBB); Webber,Brynn advanced to second base. 5 5
CAM substitution: Dickerson,Payton pinch running for Boutwell,Madysen. 5 5
Gardella,Haley fouled out in third base side foul territory putout by 3b (0-1 K). 5 5
McDaniel,Kyndel popped up to short (1-1 BK). 5 5
Ross,Rylee struck out swinging (3-2 BKFFBBFS). 5 5



Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Texas A&M-Kingsville Softball - Bottom of 7th CAM TMK
CAM substitution: Boutwell,Madysen replaces Dickerson,Payton at 1b, batting 3rd. 5 5
Almaraz,Alaunah singled to left field (0-1 K). 5 5
TMK substitution: Castillo,Brooke pinch running for Almaraz,Alaunah. 5 5
Martinez,Dakota doubled to shallow left field (3-2 BBBKF); Castillo,Brooke advanced from first base to third
base. 5 5
Ballin,Lainee singled through the right side of the infield, walk off, RBI (3-2 BSBBF); Castillo,Brooke scored;
Martinez,Dakota advanced to third base. 5 6


